
2022 University of Memphis Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 12, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 16-38   Conf: 2-16   Home: 11-17   Away: 0-12   Neutral: 5-9
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (295), Opp (369)   DPs Turned: Team (23), Opp (16)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (4)   Picked Off: Adebayo (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (13), Totals (13), Mercado (8), Chism (5), Opp (10)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (142-179), Chism (43-
56), Siems (33-42), Mercado (28-33), Hoschak (18-25), Hilderbrand (8-11), Gibson (6-6), LeCompte (3-3), Thomas (2-2), 24 (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
2 Morton, Gracie .395 54-54 167 33 66 6 3 4 19 90 .539 10 2 22 0 .431 2 1 6-10 75 10 3 .966
8 Wineinger, Camryn .307 53-52 140 23 43 5 2 3 24 61 .436 20 2 23 0 .399 1 4 3-4 43 3 2 .958
10 Lee, Kendall .298 53-49 141 8 42 7 0 2 27 55 .390 13 0 21 3 .350 3 3 0-1 275 11 10 .966
21 Dean, Alyssa .262 50-48 126 14 33 6 0 1 11 42 .333 12 5 12 0 .350 0 8 3-3 81 67 10 .937
7 Smrt, Taylor .234 47-40 111 12 26 3 0 2 23 35 .315 13 1 33 0 .315 2 1 0-0 32 26 5 .921
1 Bassham, Hannah .198 54-53 111 15 22 3 0 0 3 25 .225 6 0 22 0 .239 0 3 3-4 80 6 6 .935
12 Lucero, Brianna .250 23-10 20 7 5 0 0 0 4 5 .250 2 0 3 0 .304 1 2 2-2 17 1 1 .947
20 Magee, Anna Grace .250 8-3 8 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 .250 2 2 3 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
17 Hargis, Linsey .240 40-29 75 10 18 1 0 4 12 31 .413 7 5 16 0 .345 0 1 1-2 54 40 14 .870
18 Zavala, Aliana .231 36-22 65 6 15 6 0 2 9 27 .415 10 0 16 0 .329 1 1 0-0 12 25 3 .925
5 Dale, Alexis .228 32-28 79 18 18 0 1 0 9 20 .253 6 0 14 0 .279 1 0 2-5 57 52 7 .940
13 Britton, Rachel .222 12-1 9 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .222 2 1 2 0 .417 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
23 Bates, LaNya .172 23-7 29 8 5 0 0 0 3 5 .172 1 1 7 0 .226 0 0 3-4 0 0 0 .000
19 Mercado, Dafne .154 23-20 52 7 8 2 0 1 7 13 .250 5 0 17 0 .228 0 0 0-0 71 9 2 .976
30 Munford, E'mya .154 14-0 13 1 2 0 0 0 2 2 .154 1 0 6 0 .214 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
14 Ibison, Sam .152 32-23 46 9 7 0 0 0 1 7 .152 4 1 10 0 .235 0 5 2-4 28 64 11 .893
25 Adebayo, Zoe .143 32-10 42 3 6 3 1 1 8 14 .333 7 1 8 1 .280 0 1 1-1 12 0 1 .923
33 Chism, Meagan .104 37-34 67 7 7 1 0 0 4 8 .119 4 0 11 3 .153 1 4 0-0 150 18 6 .966
0 Aungst, Ryleigh .071 14-3 14 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 .071 2 0 8 0 .176 1 0 0-0 14 0 0 1.000
6 Morris, Presley .000 21-0 3 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .250 0 0 0-2 2 3 0 1.000
Totals .249 54-54 1318 190 328 43 7 20 169 445 .338 128 21 255 7 .322 13 34 26-42 1014 402 90 .940
Opponents .332 54-54 1477 361 491 81 7 55 322 751 .508 178 59 187 10 .421 14 25 71-90 1025 396 58 .961

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
57 Siems, Hallie 5.68 7-19 42 27 8 0-0 0 142.2 187 135 90 68 100 32 4 18 .309 8 31 0 4 9
24 24 6.23 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 8.2 12 6 6 3 3 1 0 0 .308 0 2 0 0 0
9 Hoschak, Mikayla 7.29 3-12 33 17 2 0-0 2 91.1 136 86 74 41 50 24 2 12 .343 9 12 0 3 7
22 Hilderbrand, Kailey 7.61 3-3 25 5 0 0-0 1 47.1 66 55 40 27 20 8 0 16 .319 2 5 0 1 2
4 LeCompte, Zoey 9.67 2-3 15 3 0 0-0 0 22.1 43 38 24 16 5 7 0 5 .391 2 7 0 2 4
11 Gibson, Jenna 12.36 1-1 12 1 0 0-0 0 19.2 41 31 27 6 4 9 1 4 .427 1 1 0 4 3
3 Thomas, Drue 15.00 0-0 5 1 0 0-0 0 6.0 6 10 10 17 5 0 0 0 .261 4 1 0 0 0
Totals 7.16 16-38 135 54 10 0 3 338.0 491 361 269 178 187 81 7 55 .332 26 59 0 14 25
Opponents 3.82 38-16 99 54 21 15 4 342.0 328 190 145 128 255 43 7 20 .249 34 21 0 13 34



2022 University of Memphis Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 12, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
9 Hoschak, Mikayla 20 3 17 0 1.000 0 18 7 .720 0 0
0 Aungst, Ryleigh 14 14 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Hilderbrand, Kailey 12 3 9 0 1.000 0 8 3 .727 0 0
6 Morris, Presley 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Thomas, Drue 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
19 Mercado, Dafne 82 71 9 2 .976 0 28 5 .848 8 0
10 Lee, Kendall 296 275 11 10 .966 17 0 0 — 0 0
33 Chism, Meagan 174 150 18 6 .966 1 43 13 .768 5 0
2 Morton, Gracie 88 75 10 3 .966 1 0 0 — 0 0
8 Wineinger, Camryn 48 43 3 2 .958 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Lucero, Brianna 19 17 1 1 .947 1 0 0 — 0 0
5 Dale, Alexis 116 57 52 7 .940 5 0 0 — 0 0
21 Dean, Alyssa 158 81 67 10 .937 9 0 0 — 0 0
1 Bassham, Hannah 92 80 6 6 .935 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Zavala, Aliana 40 12 25 3 .925 1 0 0 — 0 0
25 Adebayo, Zoe 13 12 0 1 .923 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Smrt, Taylor 63 32 26 5 .921 3 0 0 — 0 0
14 Ibison, Sam 103 28 64 11 .893 6 0 0 — 0 0
17 Hargis, Linsey 108 54 40 14 .870 5 0 0 — 0 0
57 Siems, Hallie 34 3 26 5 .853 2 33 9 .786 0 0
4 LeCompte, Zoey 12 0 10 2 .833 1 3 0 1.000 0 0
11 Gibson, Jenna 4 0 3 1 .750 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
24 24 3 1 1 1 .667 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
20 Magee, Anna Grace 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Munford, E'mya 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Bates, LaNya 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Britton, Rachel 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1506 1014 402 90 .940 52 71 18 .793 13 0
Opponents 1479 1025 396 58 .961 42 26 16 .619 10 0


